
1 

 

SPEAKING LIST 
 

WEDNESDAY, 06 DECEMBER 2023 

 
“Following up on our commitment to the People of Gauteng”.  

 
 
Name 

 
Party 

 
Sched 

Start 

 
Sched 

Fin 

 
Planned 

 
Act Start 

 
Act Fin 

 
Differ 

 
Meditation/silent 

Prayer & 

Announcements 

 
 

  
 
.05MIN 

   

SPEAKER  10:00 10:05 .05min    

ORDER# 1:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF COGTA 

FOR THE 2023/2024 

FY 

  

10:05 

 

10:15 

 

.10MIN 

   

B P Mncube Acting 

Chair 

10:05 10:15 .10min    

ORDER# 2:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF e-

GOVERNMENT 

FOR THE 2023/2024 

FY 

  

10:15 

 

10:25 

 

.10MIN 

   

 B P Mncube Acting 

Chair 

10:15 10:25 .10min    

ORDER# 3:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF 

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY FOR THE 

2023/24 FY 

  

10:25 

 

10:35 

 

.10MIN 

   

B E W Masuku Chair 10:25 10:35 .10min    



2 

 

ORDER# 4:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF SACR 

incl. Entity FOR 

THE 2023/24 FY 

  

10:35 

 

10:45 

 

.10MIN 

   

T Ndlovu Chair 10:35 10:45 .10min    

ORDER# 5:  

COMM. 

OVERSIGHT 

REPORT ON THE 

2ND QUARTERLY 

REPORT OF THE 

DEPT. OF 

HEALTH incl. 

Entity FOR THE 

2023/24 FY 

  

10:45 

 

10:55 

 

.10MIN 

   

M R Phaladi-

Digamela 

Chair 10:45 10:55 .10min    

ORDER# 6:  

DEBATE ON THE 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE DEPT. OF 

COGTA FOR THE 

2022/23 FY 

  

10:55 

 

11:25 

 

.30MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

N de Jager DA 10:55 11:00 .05min    

P Makwala EFF 11:00 11:05 .05min    

A W Cilliers DA 11:05 11:08 .03min    

M R Phaladi-

Digamela 

ANC 11:08 11:23 .15min    

M E Khumalo MEC 11:23 11:33 .10min    

ORDER# 7:  

CONSID. OF THE  

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE  

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE DEPT. OF 

COGTA FOR THE  

2022/23 FY 

  

11:33 

 

11:43 

 

.10MIN 

   



3 

 

B P Mncube  Acting 

Chair 

11:33 11:43 .10min    

ORDER#8:  

DEBATE ON THE 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE DEPT. OF 

e-GOVERNMENT 

FOR THE 2022/23 

FY 

  

11:43  

 

12:13 

 

.30MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

N de Jager DA 11:43 11:46 .03min    

N Njokwe EFF 11:46 11:51 .05min    

A W Cilliers DA 11:51 11:56 .05min    

B P Mncube ANC 11:56 12:11 .15min    

M E Khumalo MEC 12:11 12:21 .10min    

ORDER# 9:  

CONSID. OF THE  

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE  

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE DEPT. OF  

e-GOVERNMENT  

FOR THE 2022/2023  

FY 

  

12:21 

 

12:31 

 

.10MIN 

   

B P Mncube Acting 

Chair 

12:21 12:31 .10min    

ORDER # 10:  

DEBATE ON THE 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE DEPT. OF 

COMMUNITY 

SAFETY FOR 

2022/23 FY 

  

12:31 

 

13:01 

 

.30MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

C Bosch DA 12:31 12:35 .04min    

D Mdlankomo EFF 12:35 12:40 .05min    

R Robinson DA 12:40 12:44 .04min    

E S Nkosi-Malobane ANC 12:44 12:59 .15min    

F N Mazibuko MEC 12:59 13:09 .10min    



4 

 

ORDER # 11:  

CONSID. OF THE  

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE  

ANNUAL REPORT  

OF THE DEPT. OF 

COMMUNITY  

SAFETY FOR  

2022/23 FY 

  

13:09 

 

13:19 

 

.10MIN 

   

B E W Masuku Chair 13:09 13:19 .10min    

ORDER # 12:  

DEBATE ON THE 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE DEPT. OF 

SACR FOR 2022/23 

FY 

  

13:19 

 

13:49 

 

.30MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .01min    

Free Time IFP   .01min    

Free Time ACDP   .01min    

M S Chabalala DA 13:19 13:23 .04min    

M Masoleng EFF 13:23 13:28 .05min    

W Peach DA 13:28 13:32 .04min    

M G Modise ANC 13:32 13:47 .15min    

A W M K Mosupyoe MEC 13:47 13:57 .10min    

ORDER # 13:  

CONSID. OF THE  

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE  

ANNUAL REPORT  

OF THE DEPT. OF 

SACR incl. Entity 

FOR 2022/23 FY 

  

13:57 

 

14:07 

 

.10MIN 

   

T Ndlovu Chair 13:57 14:07 .10min    

ORDER # 14:  

DEBATE ON THE 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF THE DEPT. OF 

HEALTH Incl. 

Entity FOR 2022/23 

FY 

  

14:07 

 

15:07 

 

.60MIN 

   

Free Time VF-Plus   .02min    

Free Time IFP   .02min    

Free Time ACDP   .02min    

J B Bloom DA 14:07 14:23 .16min    



5 

 

N D Radebe EFF 14:23 14:32 .09min    

S M Letsie-Mogale ANC 14:32 15:02 .30min    

N Nkomo-Ralehoko MEC 15:02 15:17 .15min    

ORDER # 15:  

CONSID. OF THE  

COMM.  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE  

ANNUAL REPORT  

OF THE DEPT. OF 

HEALTH FOR  

2022/23 FY 

  

15:17 

 

15:27 

 

.10MIN 

   

M R Phaladi-

Digamela 

Chair 15:17 15:27 .10min    

ORDER # 16:  

SCOPA  

OVERSIGHT  

REPORT ON THE  

REPORT OF THE  

AUDITOR- 

GENERAL OF SA  

TO THE GPL 

ON THE 

FINANCIAL  

STATEMENTS OF 

THE DEPT. OF  

COGTA, E-GOVT,  

COMMUNITY  

SAFETY, SACR,  

GFC, HEALTH &  

MEDICAL  

SUPPLIES DEPOT 

FOR YEAR ENDED 

31 MARCH 2023 

  

15:27 

 

15:47 

 

.20MIN 

   

S Khanyile Chair 15:27 15:47 .20min    

ORDER# 17:  

CONSID. OF  

PARTS OF THE  

OCPOL REPORT  

ON THE 

GAUTENG  

PROVINCIAL  

LAWS GENERAL  

AMEND. BILL   

[G007-2020] 

  

15:47 

 

15:57 

 

.10MIN 

   

S T Msimanga Acting 

Chair 

15:47 15:57 .10min    

ORDER# 18:         



6 

 

OCPOL REPORT 

ON THE  

PRINCIPLE OF  

THE GAUTENG  

PROVINCIAL  

LAWS GENERAL  

AMEND. BILL   

[G007-2020] 

15:57 16:07 .10MIN 

S T Msimanga Acting 

Chair 

15:57 16:07 .10min    

ORDER# 19:  

CONSID. OF  

THE DETAIL OF  

EACH CLAUSE  

BY CLAUSE OF  

THE GAUTENG  

PROVINCIAL  

LAWS GENERAL  

AMEND. BILL   

[G007-2020] 

  

16:07 

 

16:17 

 

.10MIN 

   

S T Msimanga Acting 

Chair 

16:07 16:17 .10min    

ORDER# 20:  

DECISION ON  

EACH CLAUSE  

OF THE 

GAUTENG  

PROVINCIAL  

LAWS GENERAL  

AMEND. BILL   

[G007-2020] 

  

16:17 

 

16:22 

 

.05MIN 

   

L H Mekgwe Speaker 16:17 16:22 .05min    

ORDER# 21:  

MOTION i.t.o. of  

Rule 117(2) (a)  

read with 205 and  

Rule 215 ON THE  

ADOPTION OF  

THE GAUTENG  

PROVINCIAL  

LAWS GENERAL  

AMEND. BILL   

[G007-2020] 

  

16:22 

 

16:24 

 

.02MIN 

   

A P Lesufi MIC 16:22 16:24 .02min    

ORDER# 22:  

COMM. FIS  

REPORT ON   

how has the Gauteng 

  

16:24 

 

16:34 

 

.10MIN 

   



7 

 

Department of e- 

Government  

Addressed 

duplications of ICT  

infrastructure  

between Local and  

Provincial spheres of 

government in  

accelerating  

broadband  

connectivity. 

B P Mncube Acting 

Chair 

16:24 16:34 .10min    

NB:  As per agreement in Programming Committee, one member parties will be utilizing the time 

allocated to them on the votes that they will not be participating on. 

 

 

 


