## **SPEAKING LIST**

## WEDNESDAY, 06 DECEMBER 2023

## "Following up on our commitment to the People of Gauteng".

Name	Party	Sched Start	Sched Fin	Planned	Act Start	Act Fin	Differ
Meditation/silent Prayer & Announcements				.05MIN			
SPEAKER		10:00	10:05	.05min			
ORDER# 1: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 <sup>ND</sup> QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF COGTA FOR THE 2023/2024 FY		10:05	10:15	.10MIN			
B P Mncube	Acting Chair	10:05	10:15	.10min			
ORDER# 2: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 <sup>ND</sup> QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF e- GOVERNMENT FOR THE 2023/2024 FY		10:15	10:25	.10MIN			
B P Mncube	Acting Chair	10:15	10:25	.10min			
ORDER# 3: COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE 2 <sup>ND</sup> QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF COMMUNITY SAFETY FOR THE 2023/24 FY		10:25	10:35	.10MIN			
B E W Masuku	Chair	10:25	10:35	.10min			

ORDER# 4:						
COMM.		10:35	10:45	.10MIN		
OVERSIGHT						
<b>REPORT ON THE</b>						
2 <sup>ND</sup> QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE						
DEPT. OF SACR						
incl. Entity FOR						
THE 2023/24 FY						
T Ndlovu	Chair	10:35	10:45	.10min		
ORDER# 5:						
COMM.		10:45	10:55	.10MIN		
OVERSIGHT						
REPORT ON THE						
2 <sup>ND</sup> QUARTERLY REPORT OF THE						
DEPT. OF						
HEALTH incl.						
Entity FOR THE						
2023/24 FY						
M R Phaladi-	Chair	10:45	10:55	.10min		
Digamela						
ORDER# 6:						
DEBATE ON THE		10:55	11:25	.30MIN		
ANNUAL REPORT						
OF THE DEPT. OF COGTA FOR THE						
2022/23 FY						
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min		
Free Time	IFP			.01min		
Free Time	ACDP			.01min		
N de Jager	DA	10:55	11:00	.05min		
P Makwala	EFF	11:00	11:05	.05min		
A W Cilliers	DA	11:05	11:08	.03min		
M R Phaladi-	ANC	11:08	11:23	.15min		]
Digamela						
M E Khumalo	MEC	11:23	11:33	.10min		
ORDER# 7:						
CONSID. OF THE		11:33	11:43	.10MIN		
COMM.						
OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE						
ANNUAL REPORT						
OF THE DEPT. OF						
COGTA FOR THE						
2022/23 FY						

B P Mncube	Acting Chair	11:33	11:43	.10min		
ORDER#8: DEBATE ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF e-GOVERNMENT FOR THE 2022/23 FY		11:43	12:13	.30MIN		
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min		
Free Time	ACDP			.01min		
Free Time	IFP			.01min		
N de Jager	DA	11:43	11:46	.03min		
N Njokwe	EFF	11:46	11:51	.05min		
A W Cilliers	DA	11:51	11:56	.05min		
B P Mncube	ANC	11:56	12:11	.15min		
M E Khumalo	MEC	12:11	12:21	.10min		
ORDER# 9: CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF e-GOVERNMENT FOR THE 2022/2023 FY		12:21	12:31	.10MIN		
B P Mncube	Acting Chair	12:21	12:31	.10min		
ORDER # 10: DEBATE ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF COMMUNITY SAFETY FOR 2022/23 FY		12:31	13:01	.30MIN		
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min		
Free Time	IFP			.01min		
Free Time	ACDP			.01min		
C Bosch	DA	12:31	12:35	.04min		
D Mdlankomo	EFF	12:35	12:40	.05min		
R Robinson	DA	12:40	12:44	.04min		
E S Nkosi-Malobane	ANC	12:44	12:59	.15min		
F N Mazibuko	MEC	12:59	13:09	.10min		

ORDER # 11: CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF COMMUNITY SAFETY FOR 2022/23 FY		13:09	13:19	.10MIN		
B E W Masuku	Chair	13:09	13:19	.10min		
ORDER # 12: DEBATE ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF SACR FOR 2022/23 FY		13:19	13:49	.30MIN		
Free Time	VF-Plus			.01min		
Free Time	IFP		1	.01min		
Free Time	ACDP			.01min		
M S Chabalala	DA	13:19	13:23	.04min		
M Masoleng	EFF	13:23	13:28	.05min		
W Peach	DA	13:28	13:32	.04min		
M G Modise	ANC	13:32	13:47	.15min		
A W M K Mosupyoe	MEC	13:47	13:57	.10min		
ORDER # 13: CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF SACR incl. Entity FOR 2022/23 FY		13:57	14:07	.10MIN		
T Ndlovu	Chair	13:57	14:07	.10min		
ORDER # 14: DEBATE ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF HEALTH Incl. Entity FOR 2022/23 FY		14:07	15:07	.60MIN		
Free Time	VF-Plus			.02min		
Free Time	IFP			.02min		
Free Time	ACDP			.02min		
J B Bloom	DA	14:07	14:23	.16min		

N D Radebe	EFF	14:23	14:32	.09min		
S M Letsie-Mogale	ANC	14:32	15:02	.30min		
N Nkomo-Ralehoko	MEC	15:02	15:17	.15min		
ORDER # 15: CONSID. OF THE COMM. OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE ANNUAL REPORT OF THE DEPT. OF HEALTH FOR 2022/23 FY		15:17	15:27	.10MIN		
M R Phaladi- Digamela	Chair	15:17	15:27	.10min		
ORDER # 16: SCOPA OVERSIGHT REPORT ON THE REPORT OF THE AUDITOR- GENERAL OF SA TO THE GPL ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE DEPT. OF COGTA, E-GOVT, COMMUNITY SAFETY, SACR, GFC, HEALTH & MEDICAL SUPPLIES DEPOT FOR YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023		15:27	15:47	.20MIN		
S Khanyile	Chair	15:27	15:47	.20min		
ORDER# 17: CONSID. OF PARTS OF THE OCPOL REPORT ON THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LAWS GENERAL AMEND. BILL [G007-2020]		15:47	15:57	.10MIN		
S T Msimanga	Acting Chair	15:47	15:57	.10min		
ORDER# 18:						

OCPOL REPORT ON THE PRINCIPLE OF THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LAWS GENERAL AMEND. BILL [G007-2020] S.T.Msimonos	Antica	15:57	16:07	.10MIN		
S T Msimanga	Acting Chair	15:57	16:07	.10min		
ORDER# 19: CONSID. OF THE DETAIL OF EACH CLAUSE BY CLAUSE OF THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LAWS GENERAL AMEND. BILL [G007-2020]		16:07	16:17	.10MIN		
S T Msimanga	Acting Chair	16:07	16:17	.10min		
ORDER# 20: DECISION ON EACH CLAUSE OF THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LAWS GENERAL AMEND. BILL [G007-2020]		16:17	16:22	.05MIN		
L H Mekgwe	Speaker	16:17	16:22	.05min		
ORDER# 21: MOTION i.t.o. of Rule 117(2) (a) read with 205 and Rule 215 ON THE ADOPTION OF THE GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LAWS GENERAL AMEND. BILL [G007-2020]		16:22	16:24	.02MIN		
A P Lesufi	MIC	16:22	16:24	.02min		
ORDER# 22: COMM. FIS REPORT ON how has the Gauteng		16:24	16:34	.10MIN		

Department of e- Government Addressed duplications of ICT infrastructure between Local and Provincial spheres of government in accelerating broadband							
connectivity. B P Mncube	Acting	16:24	16:34	.10min			
BI WIICUUE	Chair	10.24	10.34	•1011111			
NB: As per agreement in Programming Committee, one member parties will be utilizing the time allocated to them on the votes that they will not be participating on.							